# )P \$65,00

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beverly K. Schor		12/22/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Protective Industrial Products, Inc.
Street Address:	Northeastern Industrial Park
Internal Address:	Bldg. 4
City:	Guilderland Center
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12085
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2580262	WEST COUNTY GARDENER
Registration Number:	2741526	WEST COUNTY GLOVES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (510)836-2595

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (510) 832-8700

 Email:
 BSB@bsbllp.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Beverly, Beeson Skinner Beverly

Address Line 1: 1 Kaiser Plaza
Address Line 2: Suite 750

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B3209-201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Beverly

TRADEMARK REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0751

900125277

Signature:	/Brian Beverly/
Date:	01/22/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM_Assignment#page1.tif source=TM_Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0752

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made and entered into this 22nd day of December, 2008, between Beverly Schor, an individual, having offices at 2699 - 18th Street, San Francisco, CA 94110 ("Assignor"), and Protective Industrial Products, Inc., a New York corporation with offices at Northeastern Industrial Park, Bldg. 4, Guilderland Center, NY 12085 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademarks reflected in the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks") through her corporation, Powers & Schor, Inc., a California corporation, having offices at 2699 - 18<sup>th</sup> Street, San Francisco, CA 94110, is the owner of the Marks, and owns U.S. and foreign registrations for the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of confirming as a matter of record its acquisition of the Marks, including registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business connected with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, included as part of an asset purchase summarized in the Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated October 31, 2008, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all causes of action and claims based on past actions or infringement related to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and effective on the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 2008.

BEVERLY S	CHOR (1/2)
Witnessed:	
	48/12-
David Power	3
	subscribed before me this
uay or	<u>, 200, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100</u>
Notary Public	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0753

## Exhibit A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
WEST COUNTY GARDENER	2,580,262	June 11, 2002
WEST COUNTY GLOVES	2,741,526	July 29, 2003
WEST COUNTY GLOVES	646,097 (Canada)	August 18, 2005

**RECORDED: 01/22/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0754